of the afternoon session, following strong profit-taking pressure in

the morning session. It's noticeable that when the index

approached the support zone of the 20-day moving average (MA

20) around 1,200, there was an immediate buying force ready to

step in. However, we need to observe the second session of the

week, if the index can maintain this level or even close higher, then

we can be more confident about the market's continued upward

trend.

• Strategy: Prioritize deploying funds into stocks that have

rebounded upon reaching the MA 20 area. Nevertheless, we need

to observe at least the second session to be more certain. Stocks

that broke below the MA 20 during the recent correction should be

cut loss quickly to safeguard the portfolio.

Scenario:

• Positive Scenario (40%): The market will rise to the 1,260 level after

a favorable reaction at the MA 20 zone of the VNINDEX.

• Negative Scenario (60%): The market will move sideways in the

1,200 - 1,220 range to accumulate for a few more sessions.

MORNING CALLMORNING CALL

14/8/2023 Unit: VND thousand

Today's watchlist

Recommendation
Buying price

(+/- 1%)
Target Cut loss Upside Downside Current price Signals

NKG Buy 19.5 22.7 18.8 16% -4% 19.5
Rebound from the

base

Trading portfolio

Ticker Recommendation
Buying price

(+/- 1%)
Target Cut loss Upside Downside Current price T+ Profit/Loss Date Note

MIG Hold 18.7 21 18.37 12% -2% 19.3 16 3.21% 21/07/2023

GEG Hold 15.5 17 15.2 10% -2% 15.4 10 -0.65% 03/08/2023

VCS Hold 63.5 72 61.8 13% -3% 63.1 10 -0.63% 31/07/2023

PTB Hold 52.6 59.9 51.9 14% -1% 54.6 7 3.80% 03/08/2023

BSI Hold 33.1 36 32.2 9% -3% 32.5 5 -1.81% 07/08/2023 Cutloss

VRE Sell 28.7 31.2 28.2 9% -2% 30.75 5 7.14% 07/08/2023 Take Profit

MORNING CALLMORNING CALL

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

30 31 1 2 3 4 5
PMI data (US and

Vietnam)

Unemployment rate

(US)

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CPI data (US) MSCI quarterly review

PPI Data (US)

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Deadline for submission

of semi-annual financial

statements

Expiration date of future

contract

FOMC meeting

20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Ishare MSCI review US GDP Q3 FDI Data (Vietnam)

27 28 29 30 31 1 2
Vietnam macroecnomic

data

August 2023

MORNING CALL

SEOUL

Shinhan Securities Co., Ltd

Shinhan Investment Tower

70, Youido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu,

Seoul, Korea 150-712

Tel : (82-2) 3772-2700, 2702

Fax : (82-2) 6671-7573

NEW YORK

Shinhan Investment America Inc.

1325 Avenue of the Americas Suite 702,

New York, NY 10019

Tel : (1-212) 397-4000

Fax : (1-212) 397-0032

HONG KONG

Shinhan Investment Asia Ltd.

Unit 7705 A, Level 77

International Commerce Centre

1 Austin Road West

Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tel : (852) 3713-5333

Fax : (852) 3713-5300

INDONESIA

PT Shinhan Sekuritas Indonesia

30th Floor, IFC 2, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav.

22-23, Jakarta, Indonesia

Tel : (62-21) 5140-1133

Fax : (62-21) 5140-1599

SHANGHAI

Shinhan Investment Corp.

Shanghai Representative Office

Room 104, Huaneng Union Mansion No.958,

Luijiazui Ring Road, PuDong, Shanghai, China

Tel : (86-21) 6888-9135/6

Fax : (86-21) 6888-9139

HO CHI MINH

Shinhan Securities Vietnam Co., Ltd.

22nd Floor, Centec Tower, 72-74 Nguyen Thi Minh Khai Street,

District 3, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam

Tel : (84-8) 6299-8000

Fax : (84-8) 6299-4232

HA NOI

Shinhan Securities Vietnam Co., Ltd.

Hanoi Branch

2nd Floor, Leadvisors Building, No. 41A Ly Thai To,

Ly Thai To Ward, Hoan Kiem District,

Hanoi, Vietnam.

Tel : (84-8) 6299-8000

Shinhan Investment Network

MORNING CALL

Compliance Notice

• Analyst Certification: We/I hereby certify the information and material presented in this report are accurate expressions of their views, and that we/I have not received internally or

externally wrongful pressure to express such views.

• All opinions and estimates regarding the company and its securities are accurate representations of the covering analyst's judgments as of this date and may differ from actual

results.

• This report is intended to provide information to assist investment decisions only and should not be used or considered an offer or the solicitation of an offer to sell or to buy any